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26.01 Iron ores and concentrates, including roasted iron pyrites.

- Iron ores and concentrates, other than roasted iron pyrites :

2601.11 - - Non-agglomerated :

1822 2601.11.10.00 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1823 2601.11.90.00 - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

2601.12 - - Agglomerated :

1824 2601.12.10.00 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1825 2601.12.90.00 - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1826 2601.20.00.00 - Roasted iron pyrites 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1827 26.02 2602.00.00.00 Manganese ores and concentrates, including ferruginous 
manganese ores and concentrates with a manganese content 
of 20% or more, calculated on the dry weight.

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1828 26.03 2603.00.00.00 Copper ores and concentrates. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1829 26.04 2604.00.00.00 Nickel ores and concentrates. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1830 26.05 2605.00.00.00 Cobalt ores and concentrates. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1831 26.06 2606.00.00.00 Aluminium ores and concentrates. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1832 26.07 2607.00.00.00 Lead ores and concentrates. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1833 26.08 2608.00.00.00 Zinc ores and concentrates. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1834 26.09 2609.00.00.00 Tin ores and concentrates. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1835 26.10 2610.00.00.00 Chromium ores and concentrates. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1836 26.11 2611.00.00.00 Tungsten ores and concentrates. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

26.12 Uranium or thorium ores and concentrates.

1837 2612.10.00.00 - Uranium ores and concentrates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1838 2612.20.00.00 - Thorium ores and concentrates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

26.13 Molybdenum ores and concentrates.

1839 2613.10.00.00 - Roasted 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1840 2613.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

26.14 Titanium ores and concentrates.

1841 2614.00.10.00 - Ilmenite ores and concentrates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1842 2614.00.90.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

26.15 Niobium, tantalum, vanadium or zirconium ores and

concentrates.
1843 2615.10.00.00 - Zirconium ores and concentrates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1844 2615.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

26.16 Precious metal ores and concentrates.

1845 2616.10.00.00 - Silver ores and concentrates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1846 2616.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

26.17 Other ores and concentrates.

1847 2617.10.00.00 - Antimony ores and concentrates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1848 2617.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1849 26.18 2618.00.00.00 Granulated slag (slag sand) from the manufacture of iron or

steel.

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1850 26.19 2619.00.00.00 Slag, dross (other than granulated slag), scalings and other 
waste from the manufacture of iron or steel.

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

26.20 Slag, ash and residues (other than from the manufacture of

iron or steel) containing metals, arsenic or their compounds.

- Containing mainly zinc :

1851 2620.11.00.00 - - Hard zinc spelter 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1852 2620.19.00.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

- Containing mainly lead :

1853 2620.21.00.00 - - Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded anti-knock compound 
sludges

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1854 2620.29.00.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1855 2620.30.00.00 - Containing mainly copper 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1856 2620.40.00.00 - Containing mainly aluminium 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1857 2620.60.00.00 - Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or their mixtures, of a 
kind used for the extraction of arsenic or those metals or for the 
manufacture of their chemical compounds

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1
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- Other :

1858 2620.91.00.00 - - Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium, chromium or their

mixtures

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

2620.99 - - Other :

1859 2620.99.10.00 - - - Slag and hardhead of tin 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1860 2620.99.90.00 - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

26.21 Other slag and ash, including seaweed ash (kelp); ash and 
residues from the incineration of municipal waste.

1861 2621.10.00.00 - Ash and residues from the incineration of municipal waste 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1862 2621.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1
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Code Description 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

26.01 Iron ores and concentrates, including

roasted iron pyrites.

-  Iron ores and concentrates, other than

roasted iron pyrites:

2601.11 - -  Non-agglomerated:

2601.11.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2601.11.90 - - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2601.12 - -  Agglomerated:

2601.12.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2601.12.90 - - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2601.20.00 -  Roasted iron pyrites 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2602.00.00 Manganese ores and concentrates,

including ferruginous manganese ores

and concentrates with a manganese

content of 20 % or more, calculated on

the dry weight.

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2603.00.00 Copper ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2604.00.00 Nickel ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2605.00.00 Cobalt ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2606.00.00 Aluminium ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2607.00.00 Lead ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2608.00.00 Zinc ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2609.00.00 Tin ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2610.00.00 Chromium ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2611.00.00 Tungsten ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.12 Uranium or thorium ores and

concentrates.

2612.10.00 -  Uranium ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2612.20.00 -  Thorium ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.13 Molybdenum ores and concentrates.

2613.10.00 -  Roasted 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2613.90.00 -  Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2614.00 Titanium ores and concentrates.

2614.00.10 -   Ilmenite ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2614.00.90 -   Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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26.15 Niobium, tantalum, vanadium or

zirconium ores and concentrates.

2615.10.00 -  Zirconium ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2615.90.00 -  Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.16 Precious metal ores and concentrates.

2616.10.00 -  Silver ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2616.90.00 -  Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.17 Other ores and concentrates.

2617.10.00 -  Antimony ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2617.90.00 -  Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2618.00.00 Granulated slag (slag sand) from the

manufacture of iron or steel.

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2619.00.00 Slag, dross (other than granulated

slag), scalings and other waste from

the manufacture of iron or steel.

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.20 Slag, ash and residues (other than

from the manufacture of iron or steel)

containing metals, arsenic or their

compounds.

-  Containing mainly zinc:

2620.11.00 - -  Hard zinc spelter 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.19.00 - -  Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-  Containing mainly lead:

2620.21.00 - -  Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded

anti-knock compound sludges

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.29.00 - -  Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.30.00 -  Containing mainly copper 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.40.00 -  Containing mainly aluminium 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.60.00 -  Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or

their mixtures, of a kind used for the

extraction of arsenic or those metals or

for the manufacture of their chemical

compounds

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-  Other:

2620.91.00 - -  Containing antimony, beryllium,

cadmium, chromium or their mixtures

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.99 - -  Other:

2620.99.10 - - - Slag and hardhead of tin 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.99.90 - - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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26.21 Other slag and ash, including seaweed

ash (kelp); ash and residues from the

incineration of municipal waste.

2621.10.00 -  Ash and residues from the incineration

of municipal waste

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2621.90.00 -  Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

26.01 Iron ores and concentrates, including roasted iron

pyrites.

- Iron ores and concentrates, other than roasted iron pyrites

:
2601.11 - - Non-agglomerated :

1813 2601.11.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1814 2601.11.90 - - - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2601.12 - - Agglomerated :

1815 2601.12.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1816 2601.12.90 - - - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1817 2601.20.00 - Roasted iron pyrites 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1818 2602.00.00 Manganese ores and concentrates, including

ferruginous manganese ores and concentrates with a

manganese content of 20 % or more, calculated on the

dry weight.

0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1819 2603.00.00 Copper ores and concentrates. 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1820 2604.00.00 Nickel ores and concentrates. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1821 2605.00.00 Cobalt ores and concentrates. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1822 2606.00.00 Aluminium ores and concentrates. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1823 2607.00.00 Lead ores and concentrates. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1824 2608.00.00 Zinc ores and concentrates. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1825 2609.00.00 Tin ores and concentrates. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1826 2610.00.00 Chromium ores and concentrates. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1827 2611.00.00 Tungsten ores and concentrates. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

26.12 Uranium or thorium ores and concentrates.

1828 2612.10.00 - Uranium ores and concentrates 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1829 2612.20.00 - Thorium ores and concentrates 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

26.13 Molybdenum ores and concentrates.

1830 2613.10.00 - Roasted 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1831 2613.90.00 - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

26.14 Titanium ores and concentrates.

1832 2614.00.10 - Ilmenite ores and concentrates 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1833 2614.00.90 - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

26.15 Niobium, tantalum, vanadium or zirconium ores and

concentrates.
1834 2615.10.00 - Zirconium ores and concentrates 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1835 2615.90.00 - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

26.16 Precious metal ores and concentrates.

1836 2616.10.00 - Silver ores and concentrates 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1837 2616.90.00 - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

26.17 Other ores and concentrates.

1838 2617.10.00 - Antimony ores and concentrates 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1839 2617.90.00 - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1840 2618.00.00 Granulated slag (slag sand) from the manufacture of

iron or steel.
5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1841 2619.00.00 Slag, dross (other than granulated slag), scalings and

other waste from the manufacture of iron or steel. 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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26.20 Slag, ash and residues (other than from the

manufacture of iron or steel) containing metals, arsenic

or their compounds.

- Containing mainly zinc :

1842 2620.11.00 - - Hard zinc spelter 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1843 2620.19.00 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

- Containing mainly lead :

1844 2620.21.00 - - Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded anti-knock

compound sludges
5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1845 2620.29.00 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1846 2620.30.00 - Containing mainly copper 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1847 2620.40.00 - Containing mainly aluminium 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1848 2620.60.00 - Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or their mixtures, of a

kind used for the extraction of arsenic or those metals or for

the manufacture of their chemical compounds
5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

- Other :

1849 2620.91.00 - - Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium, chromium or

their mixtures
5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2620.99 - - Other :

1850 2620.99.10 - - - Slag and hardhead of tin 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1851 2620.99.90 - - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

26.21 Other slag and ash, including seaweed ash (kelp); ash

and residues from the incineration of municipal waste.

1852 2621.10.00 - Ash and residues from the incineration of municipal waste
5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1853 2621.90.00 - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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26.01 Iron ores and concentrates, including roasted iron pyrites.

-  Iron ores and concentrates, other than roasted iron pyrites:

2601.11 - -  Non-agglomerated:

1813 2601.11.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1814 2601.11.90 - - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2601.12 - -  Agglomerated:

1815 2601.12.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1816 2601.12.90 - - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1817 2601.20.00 -  Roasted iron pyrites 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1818 2602.00.00 Manganese ores and concentrates, including ferruginous

manganese ores and concentrates with a manganese

content of 20 % or more, calculated on the dry weight.
5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1819 2603.00.00 Copper ores and concentrates. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1820 2604.00.00 Nickel ores and concentrates. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1821 2605.00.00 Cobalt ores and concentrates. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1822 2606.00.00 Aluminium ores and concentrates. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1823 2607.00.00 Lead ores and concentrates. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1824 2608.00.00 Zinc ores and concentrates. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1825 2609.00.00 Tin ores and concentrates. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1826 2610.00.00 Chromium ores and concentrates. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1827 2611.00.00 Tungsten ores and concentrates. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.12 Uranium or thorium ores and concentrates.

1828 2612.10.00 -  Uranium ores and concentrates 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1829 2612.20.00 -  Thorium ores and concentrates 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.13 Molybdenum ores and concentrates.

1830 2613.10.00 -  Roasted 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1831 2613.90.00 -  Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.14 Titanium ores and concentrates.

1832 2614.00.10 -   Ilmenite ores and concentrates 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1833 2614.00.90 -   Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.15 Niobium, tantalum, vanadium or zirconium ores and

concentrates.

1834 2615.10.00 -  Zirconium ores and concentrates 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1835 2615.90.00 -  Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.16 Precious metal ores and concentrates.

1836 2616.10.00 -  Silver ores and concentrates 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1837 2616.90.00 -  Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.17 Other ores and concentrates.

1838 2617.10.00 -  Antimony ores and concentrates 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1839 2617.90.00 -  Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1840 2618.00.00 Granulated slag (slag sand) from the manufacture of iron or

steel.
5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1841 2619.00.00 Slag, dross (other than granulated slag), scalings and other

waste from the manufacture of iron or steel.
5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

26.20 Slag, ash and residues (other than from the manufacture of

iron or steel) containing metals, arsenic or their

compounds.
-  Containing mainly zinc:

1842 2620.11.00 - -  Hard zinc spelter 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1843 2620.19.00 - -  Other 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

-  Containing mainly lead:

1844 2620.21.00 - -  Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded anti-knock compound

sludges
5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1845 2620.29.00 - -  Other 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1846 2620.30.00 -  Containing mainly copper 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1847 2620.40.00 -  Containing mainly aluminium 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1848 2620.60.00 -  Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or their mixtures, of a

kind used for the extraction of arsenic or those metals or for the

manufacture of their chemical compounds

5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

-  Other:

1849 2620.91.00 - -  Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium, chromium or their

mixtures
5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

2620.99 - -  Other:

1850 2620.99.10 - - - Slag and hardhead of tin 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1851 2620.99.90 - - - Other 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

26.21 Other slag and ash, including seaweed ash (kelp); ash and

residues from the incineration of municipal waste.

1852 2621.10.00 -  Ash and residues from the incineration of municipal waste 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1853 2621.90.00 -  Other 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)

26.01

-

2601.11 - -
2601.11.10 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2601.11.90 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2601.12 - -
2601.12.10 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2601.12.90 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2601.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.02 2602.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.03 2603.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.04 2604.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.05 2605.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.06 2606.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.07 2607.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.08 2608.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.09 2609.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.10 2610.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.11 2611.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.12

2612.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2612.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.13

2613.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2613.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.14 2614.00

2614.00.10 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2614.00.90 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.15

2615.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2615.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 6:

Schedule of Malaysia

Iron ores and concentrates, including

roasted iron pyrites.
Iron ores and concentrates, other than

roasted iron pyrites:
Non-agglomerated:

Haematite and concentrate

(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

Other
Agglomerated:

Haematite and concentrates
Other

Roasted iron pyrites

Manganese ores and concentrates,

including ferruginous manganese ores

and concentrates with a manganese

content of 20% or more, calculated on

the dry weight.

Copper ores and concentrates.

Nickel ores and concentrates.

Cobalt ores and concentrates.

Aluminium ores and concentrates.

Lead ores and concentrates.

Zinc ores and concentrates.

Tin ores and concentrates.

Chromium ores and concentrates.

Tungsten ores and concentrates.

Uranium or thorium ores and

concentrates.
Uranium ores and concentrates
Thorium ores and concentrates

Molybdenum ores and concentrates.

Roasted
Other

Titanium ores and concentrates.
Ilmenite ores and concentrates
Other

Niobium, tantalum, vanadium or

zirconium ores and concentrates.

Zirconium ores and concentrates

Other



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 6:

Schedule of Malaysia

(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

26.16

2616.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2616.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.17

2617.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2617.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.18 2618.00.00 00 Nil NT1 tonne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.19 2619.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.20

-
2620.11.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2620.19.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

-
2620.21.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2620.29.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2620.30.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2620.40.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2620.60.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

-
2620.91.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2620.99 - -
2620.99.10 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2620.99.90 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

26.21

2621.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2621.90.00 -
2621.90.00 10 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2621.90.00 90 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Precious metal ores and concentrates.

Silver ores and concentrates
Other

Other ores and concentrates.
Antimony ores and concentrates

Other

Granulated slag (slag sand) from the

manufacture of iron or steel.

Slag, dross (other than granulated slag),

scalings and other waste from the

manufacture of iron or steel.

Slag, ash and residues (other than from

the manufacture of iron or steel)

containing metals, arsenic or their

compounds.
Containing mainly zinc:

Hard zinc spelter
Other

Containing mainly lead:
Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded

anti-knock compound  sludges

Other
Containing mainly copper
Containing mainly aluminium
Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or

their mixtures, of a kind used for the

extraction of arsenic or those metals or

for the manufacture of their chemical

compounds

Other:

Ash and residues from the incineration of

municipal waste
Other:

Crude potassium salts obtained in the

sugar industry from residues of beet

molasses
Other

Containing antimony, beryllium,

cadmium, chromium or their mixtures

Other:
Slag and hardhead of tin
Other

Other slag and ash, including seaweed

ash (kelp); ash and residues from the

incineration of municipal waste.
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26)

Iron ores and concentrates, including

roasted iron pyrites.

- Iron ores and concentrates, other than

roasted iron pyrites:

- - Non-agglomerated:

2601.11.10 00 2601.11.10.00 - - - Haematite and concentrates kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2601.11.90 00 2601.11.90.00 - - - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - Agglomerated:

2601.12.10 00 2601.12.10.00 - - - Haematite and concentrates kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2601.12.90 00 2601.12.90.00 - - - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2601.20.00 00 2601.20.00.00 - Roasted iron pyrites kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2602.00.00 00 2602.00.00.00 Manganese ores and concentrates,

including ferruginous manganese ores

and concentrates with a manganese

content of 20% or more, calculated on the

dry weight.

kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2603.00.00 00 2603.00.00.00 Copper ores and concentrates. kg 1 NT2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2604.00.00 00 2604.00.00.00 Nickel ores and concentrates. kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2605.00.00 00 2605.00.00.00 Cobalt ores and concentrates. kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2606.00.00 00 2606.00.00.00 Aluminium ores and concentrates. kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2607.00.00 00 2607.00.00.00 Lead ores and concentrates. kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2608.00.00 00 2608.00.00.00 Zinc ores and concentrates. kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2609.00.00 00 2609.00.00.00 Tin ores and concentrates. kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2610.00.00 00 2610.00.00.00 Chromium ores and concentrates. kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2611.00.00 00 2611.00.00.00 Tungsten ores and concentrates. kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uranium or thorium ores and

concentrates.

2612.10.00 00 2612.10.00.00 - Uranium ores and concentrates kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2612.20.00 00 2612.20.00.00 - Thorium ores and concentrates kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Molybdenum ores and concentrates.

2613.10.00 00 2613.10.00.00 - Roasted kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2613.90.00 00 2613.90.00.00 - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Titanium ores and concentrates.

2614.00.10 00 2614.00.10.00 - Ilmenite ores and concentrates kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2614.00.90 00 2614.00.90.00 - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Niobium, tantalum, vanadium or zirconium

ores and concentrates.

2615.10.00 00 2615.10.00.00 - Zirconium ores and concentrates kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2615.90.00 00 2615.90.00.00 - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Precious metal ores and concentrates.

2616.10.00 00 2616.10.00.00 - Silver ores and concentrates kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2616.90.00 2616.90.00. - Other:

2616.90.00 10 2616.90.00.10 - - - - - - Platinum-bearing sands kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2616.90.00 90 2616.90.00.90 - - - - - - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other ores and concentrates.

2617.10.00 00 2617.10.00.00 - Antimony ores and concentrates kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2617.90.00 00 2617.90.00.00 - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2618.00.00 00 2618.00.00.00 Granulated slag (slag sand) from the

manufacture of iron or steel.

kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2619.00.00 00 2619.00.00.00 Slag, dross (other than granulated slag),

scalings and other waste from the

manufacture of iron or steel.

kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slag, ash and residues (other than from

the manufacture of iron or steel)

containing metals, arsenic or their

compounds.

- Containing mainly zinc:

2620.11.00 00 2620.11.00.00 - - Hard zinc spelter kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.19.00 00 2620.19.00.00 - - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Containing mainly lead:
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2620.21.00 00 2620.21.00.00 - - Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded anti-

knock compound sludges

kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.29.00 00 2620.29.00.00 - - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.30.00 00 2620.30.00.00 - Containing mainly copper kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.40.00 00 2620.40.00.00 - Containing mainly aluminium kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.60.00 00 2620.60.00.00 - Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or

their mixtures, of a kind used for the

extraction of arsenic or those metals or for the

manufacture of their chemical compounds

kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Other:

2620.91.00 00 2620.91.00.00 - - Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium,

chromium or their mixtures

kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - Other:

2620.99.10 00 2620.99.10.00 - - - Slag and hardhead of tin kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2620.99.90 00 2620.99.90.00 - - - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other slag and ash, including seaweed

ash (kelp); ash and residues from the

incineration of municipal waste.

2621.10.00 00 2621.10.00.00 - Ash and residues from the incineration of

municipal waste

kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2621.90.00 00 2621.90.00.00 - Other kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2
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3105
26.01 Iron ores and concentrates, including roasted

iron pyrites.

3106
- Iron ores and concentrates, other than

roasted iron pyrites:
3107 2601.11 - - Non-agglomerated:

3108 2601.11.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3109 2601.11.90 - - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3110 2601.12 - - Agglomerated:

3111 2601.12.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3112 2601.12.90 - - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3113 2601.20.00 - Roasted iron pyrites 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3114

3115

2602.00.00 Manganese ores and concentrates, including

ferruginous manganese ores and concentrates

with a manganese content of 20 % or more,

calculated on the dry weight.

3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3116

3117 2603.00.00 Copper ores and concentrates. 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3118

3119 2604.00.00 Nickel ores and concentrates. 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3120

3121 2605.00.00 Cobalt ores and concentrates. 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3122

3123 2606.00.00 Aluminium ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3124

3125 2607.00.00 Lead ores and concentrates. 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3126

3127 2608.00.00 Zinc ores and concentrates. 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3128

3129 2609.00.00 Tin ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3130

3131 2610.00.00 Chromium ores and concentrates. 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3132

3133 2611.00.00 Tungsten ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3134

3135 26.12 Uranium or thorium ores and concentrates.

3136 2612.10.00 - Uranium ores and concentrates 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3137 2612.20.00 - Thorium ores and concentrates 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3138
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3139 26.13 Molybdenum ores and concentrates.

3140 2613.10.00 - Roasted 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3141 2613.90.00 - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3142

3143 26.14 Titanium ores and concentrates.

3144 2614.00.10 - Ilmenite ores and concentrates 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3145 2614.00.90 - Other 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3146

3147
26.15 Niobium, tantalum, vanadium or zirconium

ores and concentrates.
3148 2615.10.00 - Zirconium ores and concentrates 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3149 2615.90.00 - Other 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3150

3151 26.16 Precious metal ores and concentrates.

3152 2616.10.00 - Silver ores and concentrates 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3153 2616.90.00 - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3154

3155 26.17 Other ores and concentrates.

3156 2617.10.00 - Antimony ores and concentrates 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3157 2617.90.00 - Other 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3158

3159
2618.00.00 Granulated slag (slag sand) from the

manufacture of iron or steel.

1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3160

3161
2619.00.00 Slag, dross (other than granulated slag),

scalings and other waste from the

manufacture of iron or steel.

3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3162

3163
26.20 Slag, ash and residues (other than from the

manufacture of iron or steel) containing

metals, arsenic or their compounds.
3164 - Containing mainly zinc:

3165 2620.11.00 - - Hard zinc spelter 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3166 2620.19.00 - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3167 - Containing mainly lead:

3168
2620.21.00 - - Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded anti-

knock compound sludges

3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3169 2620.29.00 - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3170 2620.30.00 - Containing mainly copper 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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3171 2620.40.00 - Containing mainly aluminium 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3172

2620.60.00 - Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or their

mixtures, of a kind used for the extraction of

arsenic or those metals or for the manufacture

of their chemical compounds

3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3173 - Other:

3174
2620.91.00 - - Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium,

chromium or their mixtures

3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3175 2620.99 - - Other:

3176 2620.99.10 - - - Slag and hardhead of tin 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3177 2620.99.90 - - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3178

3179
26.21 Other slag and ash, including seaweed ash

(kelp); ash and residues from the incineration

of municipal waste.

3180
2621.10.00 - Ash and residues from the incineration of

municipal waste

3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3181 2621.90.00 - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3182

3



Page 1 of 1 

ASEAN – Hong Kong, China Free Trade Agreement (AHKFTA) 
 

ANNEX 2-1 
 
 

SCHEDULES OF TARIFF COMMITMENTS 
 

Part 9 
 

Schedule of Singapore 
 

Singapore shall eliminate customs duties on all originating goods of the 
other Parties under this Agreement, with effect from the date on which 
this Agreement enters into force for Singapore. 
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26.01 Iron ores and concentrates, including roasted iron pyrites.

- Iron ores and concentrates, other than roasted iron pyrites :

2601.11 - - Non-agglomerated :

2601.11.10 00 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0 NT1 -

2601.11.90 00 - - - Other 0 NT1 -

2601.12 - - Agglomerated :

2601.12.10 00 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0 NT1 -

2601.12.90 00 - - - Other 0 NT1 -

2601.20.00 00 - Roasted iron pyrites 0 NT1 -

26.02 2602.00.00 00 Manganese ores and concentrates, including ferruginous 

manganese ores and concentrates with a manganese content of 

20 % or more, calculated on the dry weight.

0 NT1 -

26.03 2603.00.00 00 Copper ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 -

26.04 2604.00.00 00 Nickel ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.05 2605.00.00 00 Cobalt ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.06 2606.00.00 00 Aluminium ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.07 2607.00.00 00 Lead ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.08 2608.00.00 00 Zinc ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.09 2609.00.00 00 Tin ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.10 2610.00.00 00 Chromium ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.11 2611.00.00 00 Tungsten ores and concentrates. 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.12 Uranium or thorium ores and concentrates.

2612.10.00 00 - Uranium ores and concentrates 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

2612.20.00 00 - Thorium ores and concentrates 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.13 Molybdenum ores and concentrates.

2613.10.00 00 - Roasted 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

2613.90.00 00 - Other 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.14 Titanium ores and concentrates.

2614.00.10 00 - Ilmenite ores and concentrates 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

2614.00.90 00 - Other 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.15 Niobium, tantalum, vanadium or zirconium ores and 

concentrates.
2615.10.00 00 - Zirconium ores and concentrates 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

2615.90.00 00 - Other 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.16 Precious metal ores and concentrates.
2616.10.00 00 - Silver ores and concentrates 0 NT1 -

2616.90.00 00 - Other 0 NT1 -

26.17 Other ores and concentrates.

2617.10.00 00 - Antimony ores and concentrates 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

2617.90.00 00 - Other 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.18 2618.00.00 00 Granulated slag (slag sand) from the manufacture of iron or 

steel.

1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.19 2619.00.00 00 Slag, dross (other than granulated slag), scalings and other 

waste from the manufacture of iron or steel.

1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

26.20 Slag, ash and residues (other than from the manufacture of iron 

or steel) containing metals, arsenic or their compounds.
- Containing mainly zinc :

2620.11.00 00 - - Hard zinc spelter 0 NT1 -

2620.19.00 00 - - Other 0 NT1 -

- Containing mainly lead :

2620.21.00 00 - - Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded anti-knock compound sludges 0 NT1 -

2620.29.00 00 - - Other 0 NT1 -

2620.30.00 00 - Containing mainly copper 0 NT1 -

2620.40.00 00 - Containing mainly aluminium 0 NT1 -

2620.60.00 00 - Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or their mixtures, of a kind 

used for the extraction of arsenic or those metals or for the 

manufacture of their chemical compounds

0 NT1 -

- Other :

2620.91.00 00 - - Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium, chromium or their

mixtures

0 NT1 -

2620.99 - - Other :

2620.99.10 00 - - - Slag and hardhead of tin 0 NT1 -

2620.99.90 00 - - - Other 0 NT1 -

26.21 Other slag and ash, including seaweed ash (kelp); ash and 

residues from the incineration of municipal waste.
2621.10.00 00 - Ash and residues from the incineration of municipal waste 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

2621.90.00 00 - Other 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

 2031

Exempted Exempted

 2025
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Exempted Exempted Exempted
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Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted ExemptedExempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted ExemptedExempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

1



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

2984 Chapter 26

2985 Ores, slag and ash

2986

2987 26.01 Iron ores and concentrates, including roasted iron

pyrites.

2988 - Iron ores and concentrates, other than roasted iron

pyrites:

2989 2601.11 - - Non-agglomerated:

2990 2601.11.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2991 2601.11.90 - - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2992 2601.12 - - Agglomerated:

2993 2601.12.10 - - - Haematite and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2994 2601.12.90 - - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2995 2601.20.00 - Roasted iron pyrites 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2996

2997 2602.00.00 Manganese ores and concentrates, including

ferruginous manganese ores and concentrates with a

manganese content of 20% or more, calculated on the

dry weight.

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2998

2999 2603.00.00 Copper ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3000

3001 2604.00.00 Nickel ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3002

3003 2605.00.00 Cobalt ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3004

3005 2606.00.00 Aluminium ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3006

3007 2607.00.00 Lead ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3008

3009 2608.00.00 Zinc ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3010

3011 2609.00.00 Tin ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
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3012

3013 2610.00.00 Chromium ores and concentrates. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3014

3015 2611.00.00 Tungsten ores and concentrates. EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

3016

3017 26.12 Uranium or thorium ores and concentrates.

3018 2612.10.00 - Uranium ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3019 2612.20.00 - Thorium ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3020

3021 26.13 Molybdenum ores and concentrates.

3022 2613.10.00 - Roasted 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3023 2613.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3024

3025 26.14 Titanium ores and concentrates.

3026 2614.00.10 - Ilmenite ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3027 2614.00.90 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3028

3029 26.15 Niobium, tantalum, vanadium or zirconium ores and

concentrates.

3030 2615.10.00 - Zirconium ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3031 2615.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3032

3033 26.16 Precious metal ores and concentrates.

3034 2616.10.00 - Silver ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3035 2616.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3036

3037 26.17 Other ores and concentrates.

3038 2617.10.00 - Antimony ores and concentrates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3039 2617.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3040

3041 2618.00.00 Granulated slag (slag sand) from the manufacture of

iron or steel.

10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3042
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3043 2619.00.00 Slag, dross (other than granulated slag), scalings and

other waste from the manufacture of iron or steel.

10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3044

3045 26.20 Slag, ash and residues (other than from the

manufacture of iron or steel) containing metals, arsenic

or their compounds.

3046 - Containing mainly zinc:

3047 2620.11.00 - - Hard zinc spelter 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3048 2620.19.00 - - Other 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3049 - Containing mainly lead:

3050 2620.21.00 - - Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded anti-knock

compound sludges

10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3051 2620.29.00 - - Other 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3052 2620.30.00 - Containing mainly copper 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3053 2620.40.00 - Containing mainly aluminium 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3054 2620.60.00 - Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or their mixtures,

of a kind used for the extraction of arsenic or those

metals or for the manufacture of their chemical

compounds

10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3055 - Other:

3056 2620.91.00 - - Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium, chromium

or their mixtures

10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3057 2620.99 - - Other:

3058 2620.99.10 - - - Slag and hardhead of tin 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3059 2620.99.90 - - - Other 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3060

3061 26.21 Other slag and ash, including seaweed ash (kelp); ash

and residues from the incineration of municipal waste.

3062 2621.10.00 - Ash and residues from the incineration of municipal

waste

10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3063 2621.90.00 - Other 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3064

3


	tig_Chapter26_Brunei
	tig_Chapter26_Cambodia
	tig_Chapter26_Indonesia
	tig_Chapter26_Laos
	tig_Chapter26_Malaysia
	tig_Chapter26_Myanmar
	tig_Chapter26_Philippines
	tig_Chapter26_Singapore
	tig_Chapter26_Thailand
	tig_Chapter26_Viet Nam

